Ordering guide 						      Example: G10L4FT16LUV850
Family1 Diffuser Length Lumens2 Voltage CRI/CCT Hanging Options
   4FT   UV
G10L	 Postpainted
Body
G10LP	 Economical
Prepainted
Body
blank	 none
WD4	 White
Diffuser
CL4	 Clear
Diffuser
4FT	 4' 08L	 8,000
12L	 12,000
16L	 16,000
20L	 20,000
24L	 24,000
UV	 120-277V 835	 80 CRI,
3500K
840	 80 CRI,
4000K
850	 80 CRI,
5000K
blank	 V-Chain Hangers
JB	 Slide-On Junction Box
PS	 Pendant Stabilizer
QC	 Quick Hang Cable (10')
QC( )	 Quick Hang Cable
(Specify Length)
SPSH	 12" Stem/PS/Hook
SPST	 12" Stem/PS/Toggle
C6	 6' Single Circuit Cord
CS3	 6' Cord and Plug for DEMO Kits
C(  )	 Single Circuit Cord (Specify Length)
TL6(L5-15P)	 6' Cord with Twist Lock Plug (120V)
TL6(L7-15P)	 6' Cord with Twist Lock Plug (277V)
BSL310	 10W Emergency Pack
BSL20	 20W Emergency Pack
F	 Inline Fuse
SC	 10' Safety Cable
WG	 Wire Guard (Unpainted)
WWG	 White Wire Guard
OS	 Occupancy Sensor (On/Off)
OS(480V)	 480V Occupancy Sensor (On/Off)
OS(DIM)	 Occupancy Sensor (On/Off/Dim/
Photocell)
OS(LSXRHVOLT)	 347V/480V Occupancy Sensor
(On/Off/Dim/Photocell)
OS(FSP,DIM)	 Programmable Occupancy Sensor
(On/Off/Dim/Photocell) 3
SDT(480V)	 480V-277V Step Down Transformer
SDT(347V)	 347V-277V Step Down Transformer
(OSB)	 Owner Supplied Back Box
Day-Brite / CFI LED high bay G10L is a high efficiency, 10" wide luminaire that
provides exceptional light distribution for general areas. Designed with low
cost of ownership in mind, the G10L is an economical full body fixture that takes
advantage of high efficiency, long life LED technology. The hinged LED tray
pivots down with a quick release, allowing for immediate access to all internal
fixture components. This unique design adds the benefit of quicker, easier
fixture maintenance.
Footnotes
1	 Some G10L(P) luminaires are DesignLights Consortium® qualified. Please see the DLC 4.0 QPL list for
exact catalog numbers. (www.designlights.org/QPL)
2	 Nominal delivered lumens.
3	 Initial sensor setup and subsequent adjustments are made using FSIR-100 handheld configuration tool,
sold separately. Lens field installable.

cable kit. There are several other mounting
options available that can be seen in the
ordering guide.
Product Construction
•	The G10L fixture body is brake formed from
heavy gauge cold rolled steel. Ends are
permanently riveted together for strength
and rigidity. The LED assembly is precision
brake formed from aluminum. This one piece
heat conducting assembly, along with the
fixture's arc bottom, provide an exceptional
means of heat dissipation, allowing for
higher lumen output and increased LED
system life. The housing and LED tray
are painted with a highly durable, highly
reflective, white powder-coat finish.
Predicted L70 Lifetime
•	60,000hrs @ 40°C Ambient (based on
LM-80 and TM-21 data) for 24L package.*
	 * Lower lumen packages and different operating
	 temperatures may have higher L70. consult
	 factory for data
Listings
•	cETLus listed to UL standards, suitable for
damp locations and 40°C ambient.
• Some G10L(P) luminaires are DesignLights
Consortium® qualified. Please see the DLC
4.0 QPL list for exact catalog numbers.
(www.designlights.org/QPL)
Warranty
•	5-year limited system warranty. See www.
philips.com/optimum for warranty details.
Dimensions
G10L  LED high bay
8000, 12000, 16000, 20000, 24000 lumens
10.730"
3.380"
48.000"
24.000"
5.032"
1.690"
4.830"
G10L_LED_high_bay  www.day-brite.com   11/18  page 2 of 5
G10L  LED high bay
8000, 12000, 16000, 20000, 24000 lumens
Performance Data*
Catalog No. Lumens Watts Efficacy Test No.
G10L(P)4FT08LUV840 [OS, OS(DIM), OS(FSP,DIM)] 8841 57.6 153.5 F37290
G10L(P)4FT08LUV850 [OS, OS(DIM), OS(FSP,DIM)] 8929 57.6 155.0 *
G10L(P)4FT12LUV840 [OS, OS(DIM), OS(FSP,DIM)] 13308 89 149.5 F37182
G10L(P)4FT12LUV850 [OS, OS(DIM), OS(FSP,DIM)] 13441 89 151.0 *
G10L(P)4FT16LUV840 [OS, OS(DIM), OS(FSP,DIM)] 16485 120 137.4 F37183
G10L(P)4FT16LUV850 [OS, OS(DIM), OS(FSP,DIM)] 16234 120.2 135.1 F37184
G10L(P)4FT20LUV840 [OS, OS(DIM), OS(FSP,DIM)] 19446 135.4 143.6 F37040
G10L(P)4FT20LUV850 [OS, OS(DIM), OS(FSP,DIM)] 19640 135.4 145.1 *
G10L(P)4FT24LUV840 [OS, OS(DIM), OS(FSP,DIM)] 23963 172.3 139.1 F37257
G10L(P)4FT24LUV850 [OS, OS(DIM), OS(FSP,DIM)] 24203 172.3 140.5 *
G10L(P)4FT WD 12LUV840 [OS, OS(DIM), OS(FSP,DIM)] 10235 88.9 115.1 *
G10L(P)4FT WD 12LUV850 [OS, OS(DIM), OS(FSP,DIM)] 10338 88.9 116.3 F37185
G10L(P)4FT24LUV850 [OS, OS(DIM), OS(FSP,DIM), SDT(480V),
SDT(347V)]
23989 181.7 132.0 FO37355
G10L(P)4FT WD 16LUV840 [OS, OS(DIM), OS(FSP,DIM)] 12000 117.4 102.2 FO37356
G10L(P)4FT WD 16LUV850 [OS, OS(DIM), OS(FSP,DIM)] 12120 117.4 103.2 *
*	 Scaled data
Photometry
Candlepower
Angle End 45 Cross Back-45
0 5761 5761 5761 5761
5 5686 5723 5742 5723
15 5171 5170 5173 5170
25 4887 4837 4849 4837
35 4438 4361 4344 4361